

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.86 & 87/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/UD/2019 - 20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor).Kolkata-13 for the following works in the dist. of Uttar Dinajpore from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
86	Repairing & Remodelling of 2-Storied Office Building (Rearing Room of Ground floor) and allied works at Fulhara Seri. Comp. Unit, Uttar Dinajpore under P.C.R.	Rs.4,99,894.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Ninety Nine thousand Eight hundred Ninety Four) only.	Rs.12,500.00 (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred) only.	Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit, Uttar Dinajpore.	1 (One) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
87	Repairing of Sanitary & Plumbing works with plinth protection works for 2-Storied Office Building at Fulpahara-Seri. Comp. Unit, Uttar Dinajpore under P.C.R.	Rs.2,50,917.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen)only.	Rs.6,275.00 (Rupees Six thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five)Only	-do-	-do-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	21-01-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	21.01.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No......SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD & etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (1 & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal. 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site *seriwbgov.org*. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer, 'Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal.



Price Schedule for repairing and remodelling of 2 – Storied office building (Rearing Room to Ground floor) and allied works at Fulhara Sericulture Composite Unit, Ramganj, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.

	iposite omit, Ramganj, Islampur, Ottar Dinajpu.	under re	١١.	
01.	Dismantling R.C.Floor, beam, etc. including cuttings rods and removing rubbish as directed.	1.20 m3	1956.00/m3	2347.00
02.	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works. Stacking as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	1.50	939.00/m3	1409.00
03.	Dismantling all types of masonry ex camet concrete stably service able making all site and removing rubbish as directed.	4 m ³	447.00/ m ³	1788.00
04.	Stripping off worn out plaster and racking out joints of wall ceiling etc. up to any height, and in any floor including removing rubbish as directed. Within a lead of 75 m.	407 m2	19.00/m2	7733.00
05.	Supplying and laying polythene sheet 150gm/m2 below concreting.	21m2	24.00/m2	504.00
06.	Cement concrete with 30 mm downgraded shingles excluding shuttering (1:3:6)N.B verify.	2 m3	3783.00/m3	7566.00
07.	Ordinary cement concrete M-15 (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinforcement River bazree.	5.50 m3	5136.00/m3	28248.00
08.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with cantering and necessary staging up to 4 m and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slab, beams etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works.(i) With staging. (ii) Without staging.	43 m2 18.50 m2	328.00/m2 205.00/m2	14104.00 3793.00
09.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, strrups, binder etc. and removal of loose rust (if necessary) cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing as			
10.	directed. Tor Steel. (i) In G.F. Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar(1:6) i) In foundation & plinth ii) In Superstructure G.F iii) In Superstructure F.F	0.70 m3 1.750 m3 0.40 m3	73.74 kg 4966.00/m3 5189.00/m3	21385.00 3476.00 9081.00
11.	75 mm thick brick work with 1st class bricks etd in cement sand mortar (1:4)	2 m2	5300.00/m3 513.00/m2	1026.00
12.	Labour for taking out doors and windows frame including shutter for repair and replacement of different parts of the frame and re fixing the same including mending good all damage complete.	21.50 m2	119.00/m2	2559.00
13.	Dismantling artificial stone flooring up to 50 mm thick by carefully chiselling without damaging the base and removing rubbish as directed. Within a lead of 75 m. In G.F.	21.50 m2	50.00/m2	1075.00
14.	Wood work in doors and windows frame and fixed complete including a protection cost of painting at the contact surface of the frame including cost of concrete hard wood neem.	0.670 m2	50963.00/m2	34145.00
15.	Taking out grills from wooden frame including cutting lugs and re fixing the same.	8 Nos.	99.00	792.00
16.	S/F/F M.S. clamp for fitting doors and windows frame made of flat bent bar and bifurcated with necessary screws etc. by cement concrete (1:2:4) as per driction 40mm X 6mm X 250mm lenth.	86 Nos.	29.00	2494.00
17.	Earth work in excavation of foundation trench or Drain in all sorts of soil including removing spreading or stacking the spoils, within a lead of 75m	3 m3	119.27/m3	358.00
18.	Ordinary grating bars made of round or square bar M.S. rods fitted and fixed in holes of windows frame etc. complete	6.50 kg	85.97/ kg	559.00

	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement			
r	nortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as			
C	directed And racking out joints or roughening of surface			
	ncluding threating, nosing and drip course where			
r	necessary.(A) In G.F.:	- 488		10 2002 142 142 142
	(a) Wtih (4:1) cement mortar, 15mm thickness i) G.F	37m2	144.00/m2	5328.00
	ii) F.F	25m2	148.00/m2	3700.00
	(b) With (6:1) cement mortar(inside), 20 mm thickness.	F1		
	i) G.F	116m2	166.00/m2	19256.00
	ii) F.F	72m2	170.00/m2	12240.00
	(c) With (6:1) cement mortar (outside), 15mm thickness.			
	i) G.F	71m2	144.00/m2	10224.00
	ii) F.F	141m2	148.00/m2	20868.00
20.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado			
1	window sills, floor, drain etc.	52m2	34.00/m2	1768.00
21.	M.S. structural works in columns, beams, etc with simple			
	rolled structural members single, channels etc. connected to			
	one another as per design complete including welding			
	fabrication, hosting and erection all complete.10mt	0.17MT.	75729.00/MT	12874.0
	Artificial stone floor, dado, stair case etc. with cement			
	concrete (4:2:1) with stone chips laid in panels as directed			
	toppings made with ordinary cement including smooth			
	finishing all complete including all materials and labour			
	3mm thick topping 35mm thick.	32.30 m2	323.00/m2	10433.0
	M.S. or W.I ornamental grill of approved design joints	02.00 1112	020.00/1112	10 100.0
	continuously welded with M.S., W.I. Flats and bars of			
	windows, railing etc. Fitted and Fixed with necessary screws	1 5 4 - +1	10001 00 / 1	15420 0
	and lugs. Grill weighing above 10 Kg/M2 up to 16 Kg./m2	1.54 qtl	10021.00/qtl.	15432.0
	Panel shutter of doors and windows as per design including			
	fitting and fixing the same in position but excluding the cost			
	of hinges 35mm thick sutter with 19mm thick panel gamar.	7.94 m2	2789.00/m2	22145.0
25.	Shutter 2/3rd panel and 1/3rd glazed of doors and windows			
	as per design and with ordinary glass fitted with putty bed			
	and teak wood beads nails including fitting and fixing			
	shutter in position. 35mm thick sutter with 19mm thick			
	panel gamer.	5.26 m2	3046.00/m2	16022.0
26.	Styles and rail of wooden (payment to be made on area of			
	new work only) 35mm thick shutter champ.	4.76 m2	2178.00/m2	10367.0
27.	Glared shutter of door, window, fan light etc. as per design			
21.	(with ordinary glass of 7.4 kg sq.m, 3mm thick) fitted with			
	putty bed and teak wood bead and nail including fitting			
-	and fixing shutter in position. 35mm thick gamer.	2.16 m2	2642.00/m2	5707.0
00		2.10 1112	2042.00/1112	0101.0
28.	S/F/F IRC fabric mesh with core rig angle M.S. flat etc. as			
	per design complete including welding etc. 75mm X 25mm	6.50 0	070 00 / 0	1755 (
	X 2.70mm.	6.50 m2	270.00/m2	1755.0
29.	Open able steel window as per is sizes with side hung			
	shutter and horizontal glazing bars	2.30 m2	2199.00/m2	5058.0
30.	Irone butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with			
	steelscrews with ISI mark i) 75mm x 47mm x 1.70mm	40 Nos.	31.00	1240.0
	ii) 100mm long x 58mm x 1.90mm	36 Nos.	47.00	1692.0
31.	Irone socket bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed			
	complete . 100mm long x 10mm dia bolt.	20 Nos.	40.00	800.
32.	Irone skeleton bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed			00011
J4.	complete. 375mm long x 10mm dia rod.	5 Nos	02.00	460
22		5 Nos.	92.00	460.0
33.	Irone hasp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete.			
	With 16mm dia rod with center bolt and round fitting		10000	000
	300mm long.	6 Nos.	166.00	996.
34.	Irone catch hook of approved quality fitted and fixed to			
	shuttering and chowkat 6mm dia 100mm long.	16 Nos.	36.00	576.
35.	Anodized aluminium D-type handle of approved quality fitted			
	and fixed complete. 100mm grip x 10mm dia.	13 Nos.	69.00	897.
36.	White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface	10 1103.	09.00	091.
50.	thoroughly – 2 coats.	924 m2	18.14/m2	16761.

[Type text] Page 2

37.	Applying exterior grade acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered surface incl. Preparing the surface			
	one coat.	402m2	31.40/m2	12623.00
38.	Protective and decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality as per manufactured specification and as per direction of the E.I.C.	402m2	101.00/m2	40602.00
39.	Priming one cost on plastered or tinber surface including smoothening surface by sand of papering etc.	58m2	38.00/m2	2204.00
40.	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface2 coats if necessary. (i) On timber wood	260m2	75.00/m2	19500.00
41.	(ii) On steel	36m2	81.00/m2	2592.00
41.	S/F/F Fly/ Mosquito proof steel net on any type of window, door shutter etc. with necessary fixing arrangement			
	complete.	20.70 m2	1225.75/m2	21233.00

Total Rs. 441915.00

Add GST 12% + Rs. 53030.00

Rs. 494945.00

Add labour cess 1% + Rs. 4949.00

Rs. 499894.00

Executive Engineer,

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)

West Bengal.